



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

30 January 2025

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 21 January 2025. I am pleased to confirm the following.

Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released/allocated to ON framework agencies within the last 30 days?

240 (1st December to 31st December – Nursing and Midwifery)

In the last 30 days which wards, or departments were these ON framework requests for?

A&E, MacMillan unit, Theatres, Maternity, Paediatrics and RMN for General Wards.

Please can you confirm how many shifts have been filled by ON framework agencies within the last 30 days?

240

Which on framework agencies are the trust currently utilizing for nursing vacancies and what is the current spend on these agencies year to date?

Row Labels	Sum of Amount (£)
BIGGS HEALTHCARE	£4,256
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING LTD	£31,322
DAY WEBSTER LTD	£5,775
DRC LOCUMS LTD	£144,484
ENFERM MEDICAL LTD	£1,833
ID MEDICAL GROUP LTD	£193,758
INTERACT MEDICAL	£47,883
INTERACT NURSING	£5,580
LOCUM VISION LTD	£6,772
MEDICSPRO LTD	£54,669
NATIONAL LOCUMS	£12,584
PLACEMENT GROUP (UK) LTD	£15,548
RECARE RECRUITMENT LTD	£87,751





SIRONA MEDICAL LTD £728

**UNITY HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT** 

LTD £15,984 YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD £144,433

Grand Total £843,052

Please can you confirm how many shifts have been released to OFF Framework agencies within the last 30 days?

N/A

What is the average charge for registered nurses, RMNs from ON framework agencies?

£24.06 Day, £31.29 Night/Sat, £38.51 Sun/BH (Band 5 Capped rates).

Who at temporary staffing is responsible for onboarding ON framework agencies and could you provide me with their name and contact details such as their email?

We are currently not taking on any additional staff. The contact would be hrservicedesk@mkuh.nhs.uk

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Administrator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.